
#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
# '24 STAN 7:57.93

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Zionsville (A) # 7:55.44 10

1) MAYO, Evan SR 2) DELL, Dominick SR

3) TURNBULL, Jack JR 4) BAILEY, John JR

2 Avon (A) # 7:56.03 8

1) GERMANI, Jack SR 2) CLORE, Sam SR

3) RISNER, Zach JR 4) HUNTER, Benton SR

3 Brownsburg (A) 7:58.83 6

1) KERZEE, Tyler JR 2) PRESSLER, Dylan SR

3) WAGGONER, Josh SR 4) FERKOWICZ, Aaron JR

4 Mooresville (A) 8:35.33 5

1) ZOLLMAN, Finley SO 2) COFFEY, Matt JR

3) BURNS, Noah SO 4) LINTON, Ian SR

5 Southmont (A) 8:41.89 4

1) CASS, Mason SR 2) GRAY, Hunter JR

3) CRUM, Samuel SO 4) REIMONDO, Vince JR

6 Cascade (A) 8:53.37 3

1) VONEHRENKROOK, Cason SR 2) VELA, Noah JR

3) KAUFFMAN, Lincoln SO 4) FISHER, Jadon SR

7 Monrovia (A) 8:59.01 2

1) NAJERA, Hayden SO 2) RAHN, Tucker SR

3) MCPHERSON, Jackson SO 4) SMITH, Colten SO

8 Plainfield (A) 9:03.11 1

1) BIRKE, Nolan JR 2) CRANEY, Miles JR

3) EVANS, Ryan FR 4) BLAKE, Oliver JR

9 Danville Community (A) 9:12.40

1) GRECI, Dakoda SR 2) HEARLD, Jack JR

3) WALDEN, Lucas JR 4) CRUMBO, Keaton SO

10 Eminence (A) 9:32.15

1) FINNEY, Luke FR 2) EISENHOUR, Logan SR

3) JEFFRIES, James SO 4) LEEK, Kessler FR

11 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 9:41.39

1) JAMES, Christian SR 2) JONES, Trevor SO

3) LEISHER, Jake JR 4) WILLIAMS, Noah FR

#3 Boys 100 Meters
# '24 STAN 10.99

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TOWNSEND, Marcus JR Avon # 10.84Q   (NW) 2(1)

2 COOPER, Deandre JR Brownsburg 11.06Q   (NW) 3(1)

3 SHERRELL, Garrett SR Brownsburg 11.18Q   (NW) 1(1)
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#3 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville 11.25Q   (NW) 2(2)

5 BILLUPS, Isaiah JR Brownsburg 11.27Q   (NW) 3(2)

6 MADUKA, Richard SR Avon 11.32Q   (NW) 1(2)

7 MBANU, Akagha SO Zionsville 11.38q   (NW) 1(3)

8 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield 11.39q   (NW) 2(3)

9 SAYLOR, Brody JR Tri-West Hendricks 11.46q   (NW) 3(3)

10 BUMGARDNER, Collin SO Danville Community 11.50   (NW) 3(4)

11 GRAVES, James SR Zionsville 11.52   (NW) 1(4)

12 GUNTER, Quinten SO Mooresville 11.55   (NW) 2(4)

13 ELLIS, Ethan FR Plainfield 11.66   (NW) 3(5)

14 SMITH, Landon JR Cascade 11.83   (NW) 2(5)

15 FULWIDER, Sutton JR Danville Community 11.94   (NW) 3(6)

16 NEWGENT, Chad SR Cascade 11.95   (NW) 1(5)

17 PFEIFER, Kaleb JR Tri-West Hendricks 11.98   (NW) 1(6)

18 NEAL, Jay JR Monrovia 12.12   (NW) 3(7)

19 ALLEN, Caden JR Southmont 12.18   (NW) 1(7)

20 BIELER, Ayden JR Eminence 12.38   (NW) 2(6)

21 KIRK, Justin SR Traders Point Christi 12.41   (NW) 2(7)

22 ABNER, Darren SO Eminence 12.95   (NW) 2(8)

23 KNIPE, Elijah SO Traders Point Christi 13.69   (NW) 1(8)

24 JONES, Daniel SR Monrovia 13.76   (NW) 1(9)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHERRELL, Garrett SR Brownsburg 11.18Q

2 MADUKA, Richard SR Avon 11.32Q

3 MBANU, Akagha SO Zionsville 11.38q

4 GRAVES, James SR Zionsville 11.52

5 NEWGENT, Chad SR Cascade 11.95

6 PFEIFER, Kaleb JR Tri-West Hendricks 11.98

7 ALLEN, Caden JR Southmont 12.18

8 KNIPE, Elijah SO Traders Point Christi 13.69

9 JONES, Daniel SR Monrovia 13.76

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOWNSEND, Marcus JR Avon # 10.84Q

2 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville 11.25Q

3 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield 11.39q

4 GUNTER, Quinten SO Mooresville 11.55

5 SMITH, Landon JR Cascade 11.83

6 BIELER, Ayden JR Eminence 12.38

7 KIRK, Justin SR Traders Point Christi 12.41

8 ABNER, Darren SO Eminence 12.95

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
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#3 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 COOPER, Deandre JR Brownsburg 11.06Q

2 BILLUPS, Isaiah JR Brownsburg 11.27Q

3 SAYLOR, Brody JR Tri-West Hendricks 11.46q

4 BUMGARDNER, Collin SO Danville Community 11.50

5 ELLIS, Ethan FR Plainfield 11.66

6 FULWIDER, Sutton JR Danville Community 11.94

7 NEAL, Jay JR Monrovia 12.12

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
# '24 STAN 14.84

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg 14.96Q   (NW) 2(1)

2 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield 15.11Q   (NW) 1(1)

3 BORDERS, JaWesley SR Avon 15.62Q   (NW) 2(2)

4 CURRAN, Logan JR Tri-West Hendricks 15.72Q   (NW) 1(2)

5 N'GBESSO, Wesley SR Brownsburg 16.12q   (NW) 2(3)

6 ADEBAYO, John SO Avon 16.43q   (NW) 2(4)

7 JEFFERSON, Joseph SO Zionsville 16.55q   (NW) 1(3)

8 MORRIS, Micah SO Zionsville 17.22q   (NW) 1(4)

9 HARRIS, Max JR Monrovia 17.47q   (NW) 1(5)

10 HARVEY, Colby JR Danville Community 17.67   (NW) 2(5)

11 PLUNKETT, Max SO Plainfield 17.93   (NW) 2(6)

12 BELL, Nick JR Monrovia 18.64   (NW) 2(7)

13 O'BRIEN, Liam SO Danville Community 19.13   (NW) 1(6)

14 MASON, Davis FR Southmont 19.82   (NW) 1(7)

15 DOWNEY, Gavin SO Southmont 19.91   (NW) 1(8)

16 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville 30.31   (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield 15.11Q

2 CURRAN, Logan JR Tri-West Hendricks 15.72Q

3 JEFFERSON, Joseph SO Zionsville 16.55q

4 MORRIS, Micah SO Zionsville 17.22q

5 HARRIS, Max JR Monrovia 17.47q

6 O'BRIEN, Liam SO Danville Community 19.13

7 MASON, Davis FR Southmont 19.82

8 DOWNEY, Gavin SO Southmont 19.91

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg 14.96Q

2 BORDERS, JaWesley SR Avon 15.62Q

3 N'GBESSO, Wesley SR Brownsburg 16.12q

4 ADEBAYO, John SO Avon 16.43q
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#2 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 HARVEY, Colby JR Danville Community 17.67

6 PLUNKETT, Max SO Plainfield 17.93

7 BELL, Nick JR Monrovia 18.64

8 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville 30.31

#9 Boys 200 Meters
# '24 STAN 22.19

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TOWNSEND, Marcus JR Avon 22.36Q   (NW) 3(1)

2 HANDY, Josh SR Brownsburg 22.47Q   (NW) 1(1)

3 RUSS, Quentin JR Brownsburg 22.79Q   (NW) 3(2)

4 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville 22.86Q   (NW) 1(2)

5 HOLBROOK, Trew FR Avon 22.96Q   (NW) 2(1)

6 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield 22.98q   (NW) 3(3)

7 SHUSTER, Ben JR Zionsville 23.10Q   (NW) 2(2)

8 BUMGARDNER, Collin SO Danville Community 23.14q   (NW) 1(3)

9 SAYLOR, Brody JR Tri-West Hendricks 23.41q   (NW) 2(3)

10 COOK, Zach JR Zionsville 23.63   (NW) 1(4)

11 OHAYA, Kendell JR Plainfield 23.84   (NW) 1(5)

12 SMITH, Landon JR Cascade 23.88   (NW) 3(4)

13 FULWIDER, Sutton JR Danville Community 23.95   (NW) 2(4)

14 EASTER-THOMAS, Nathan SR Mooresville 23.97   (NW) 2(5)

15 NEAL, Jay JR Monrovia 23.99   (NW) 2(6)

16 ALLEN, Caden JR Southmont 24.77   (NW) 1(6)

17 KITCHEN, Jeremy JR Monrovia 25.16   (NW) 3(5)

18 NEWGENT, Chad SR Cascade 25.20   (NW) 2(7)

19 KIRK, Justin SR Traders Point Christi 26.13   (NW) 3(6)

20 BIELER, Ayden JR Eminence 26.86   (NW) 1(7)

21 JONES, Quentin FR Traders Point Christi 27.58   (NW) 1(8)

22 CURRAN, Logan JR Tri-West Hendricks 28.19   (NW) 3(7)

23 ABNER, Darren SO Eminence 29.15   (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HANDY, Josh SR Brownsburg 22.47Q

2 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville 22.86Q

3 BUMGARDNER, Collin SO Danville Community 23.14q

4 COOK, Zach JR Zionsville 23.63

5 OHAYA, Kendell JR Plainfield 23.84

6 ALLEN, Caden JR Southmont 24.77

7 BIELER, Ayden JR Eminence 26.86

8 JONES, Quentin FR Traders Point Christi 27.58

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
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#9 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HOLBROOK, Trew FR Avon 22.96Q

2 SHUSTER, Ben JR Zionsville 23.10Q

3 SAYLOR, Brody JR Tri-West Hendricks 23.41q

4 FULWIDER, Sutton JR Danville Community 23.95

5 EASTER-THOMAS, Nathan SR Mooresville 23.97

6 NEAL, Jay JR Monrovia 23.99

7 NEWGENT, Chad SR Cascade 25.20

8 ABNER, Darren SO Eminence 29.15

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOWNSEND, Marcus JR Avon 22.36Q

2 RUSS, Quentin JR Brownsburg 22.79Q

3 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield 22.98q

4 SMITH, Landon JR Cascade 23.88

5 KITCHEN, Jeremy JR Monrovia 25.16

6 KIRK, Justin SR Traders Point Christi 26.13

7 CURRAN, Logan JR Tri-West Hendricks 28.19

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
# '24 STAN 14.84

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield # 14.49 10

2 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg # 14.69 8

3 BORDERS, JaWesley SR Avon 15.03 6

4 CURRAN, Logan JR Tri-West Hendricks 15.15 5

5 ADEBAYO, John SO Avon 15.67 4

6 N'GBESSO, Wesley SR Brownsburg 15.70 3

7 MORRIS, Micah SO Zionsville 16.54 2

8 HARRIS, Max JR Monrovia 16.96 1

JEFFERSON, Joseph SO Zionsville FS

#3 Boys 100 Meters
# '24 STAN 10.99

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TOWNSEND, Marcus JR Avon # 10.60 10

2 COOPER, Deandre JR Brownsburg # 10.90 8

3 BILLUPS, Isaiah JR Brownsburg 11.05 6

4 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville 11.08 5

5 MBANU, Akagha SO Zionsville 11.18 4

6 SHERRELL, Garrett SR Brownsburg 11.19 2.5

6 MADUKA, Richard SR Avon 11.19 2.5

8 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield 11.28 1

9 SAYLOR, Brody JR Tri-West Hendricks 11.29
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#4 Boys 1600 Meters
# '24 STAN 4:17.64

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BAKER, Ian JR Brownsburg 4:20.63 2(1) 10

2 TURNBULL, Jack JR Zionsville 4:22.67 2(2) 8

3 HUNTER, Benton SR Avon 4:22.87 2(3) 6

4 HAAS, Brandon SO Brownsburg 4:24.91 2(4) 5

5 BINEYARD, Elijah SR Zionsville 4:28.60 2(5) 4

6 CLORE, Sam SR Avon 4:31.86 2(6) 3

7 BIRKE, Nolan JR Plainfield 4:32.96 2(7) 2

8 CASS, Mason SR Southmont 4:48.21 2(8) 1

9 LOWE, Bison JR Tri-West Hendricks 4:49.88 1(1)

10 BROWER, Aiden FR Tri-West Hendricks 4:50.06 1(2)

11 VONEHRENKROOK, Cason SR Cascade 4:50.88 2(9)

12 REYNOLDS, Oliver FR Danville Community 4:51.41 2(10)

13 OLSON, Hardan SO Mooresville 4:52.36 2(11)

14 CLODFELTER, Owen JR Danville Community 4:53.68 1(3)

15 QUILLEN, Trey SO Mooresville 4:53.98 2(12)

16 NEUEN, Addison SR Plainfield 4:56.19 1(4)

17 DOCKERY, Ian SO Cascade 5:00.37 1(5)

18 RAHN, Tucker SR Monrovia 5:01.49 1(6)

19 REEVES, Trent FR Southmont 5:02.48 1(7)

20 RAHN, Harrison JR Monrovia 5:03.47 1(8)

21 LEEK, Kessler FR Eminence 5:18.46 1(9)

22 FROTHINGHAM, Caden FR Traders Point Christi 5:57.14 1(10)

23 EVANS, Parker FR Eminence 6:12.90 1(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LOWE, Bison JR Tri-West Hendricks 4:49.88

2 BROWER, Aiden FR Tri-West Hendricks 4:50.06

3 CLODFELTER, Owen JR Danville Community 4:53.68

4 NEUEN, Addison SR Plainfield 4:56.19

5 DOCKERY, Ian SO Cascade 5:00.37

6 RAHN, Tucker SR Monrovia 5:01.49

7 REEVES, Trent FR Southmont 5:02.48

8 RAHN, Harrison JR Monrovia 5:03.47

9 LEEK, Kessler FR Eminence 5:18.46

10 FROTHINGHAM, Caden FR Traders Point Christi 5:57.14

11 EVANS, Parker FR Eminence 6:12.90

Section 2 of 2

1 BAKER, Ian JR Brownsburg 4:20.63

2 TURNBULL, Jack JR Zionsville 4:22.67

3 HUNTER, Benton SR Avon 4:22.87

4 HAAS, Brandon SO Brownsburg 4:24.91

5 BINEYARD, Elijah SR Zionsville 4:28.60

6 CLORE, Sam SR Avon 4:31.86
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#4 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 BIRKE, Nolan JR Plainfield 4:32.96

8 CASS, Mason SR Southmont 4:48.21

9 VONEHRENKROOK, Cason SR Cascade 4:50.88

10 REYNOLDS, Oliver FR Danville Community 4:51.41

11 OLSON, Hardan SO Mooresville 4:52.36

12 QUILLEN, Trey SO Mooresville 4:53.98

#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
# '24 STAN 42.45

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Brownsburg (A) # 41.79 2(1) 10

1) BILLUPS, Isaiah JR 2) HANDY, Josh SR

3) SHERRELL, Garrett SR 4) COOPER, Deandre JR

2 Avon (A) # 42.13 2(2) 8

1) SHERRELL, Xavier SR 2) MADUKA, Richard SR

3) FERRELL, Jaylen SO 4) TOWNSEND, Marcus JR

3 Mooresville (A) 42.50 2(3) 6

1) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) DART, Walker JR 4) GUNTER, Quinten SO

4 Plainfield (A) 43.42 2(4) 5

1) ELLIS, Ethan FR 2) OHAYA, Kendell JR

3) LARRISON, Blake SO 4) VARGAS, Alan JR

5 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 43.74 2(5) 4

1) ANDERSON, Logan JR 2) CURRAN, Logan JR

3) PFEIFER, Kaleb JR 4) SAYLOR, Brody JR

6 Cascade (A) 44.66 1(1) 3

1) NEWGENT, Chad SR 2) SMITH, Landon JR

3) HEGE, Tyler JR 4) MASON, Daemen JR

7 Danville Community (A) 45.46 2(6) 2

1) BUMGARDNER, Collin SO 2) HOOD, Daiton FR

3) FULWIDER, Sutton JR 4) COLLINS, Caden SR

8 Southmont (A) 46.44 1(2) 1

1) PETROSKI, Tyler JR 2) ALLEN, Caden JR

3) STADLER, Avery SO 4) BOYER, Nolan SR

9 Monrovia (A) 46.60 1(3)

1) KITCHEN, Jeremy JR 2) HAND, Jozy JR

3) GELFANOV, Gene JR 4) NEAL, Jay JR

Zionsville (A) DQ 2

1) MANNA, Sam SO 2) GRAVES, James SR

3) MBANU, Akagha SO 4) SHUSTER, Ben JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Cascade (A) 44.66

1) NEWGENT, Chad SR 2) SMITH, Landon JR

3) HEGE, Tyler JR 4) MASON, Daemen JR

2 Southmont (A) 46.44

1) PETROSKI, Tyler JR 2) ALLEN, Caden JR

3) STADLER, Avery SO 4) BOYER, Nolan SR

3 Monrovia (A) 46.60

1) KITCHEN, Jeremy JR 2) HAND, Jozy JR

3) GELFANOV, Gene JR 4) NEAL, Jay JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Brownsburg (A) # 41.79

1) BILLUPS, Isaiah JR 2) HANDY, Josh SR

3) SHERRELL, Garrett SR 4) COOPER, Deandre JR

2 Avon (A) # 42.13

1) SHERRELL, Xavier SR 2) MADUKA, Richard SR

3) FERRELL, Jaylen SO 4) TOWNSEND, Marcus JR

3 Mooresville (A) 42.50

1) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 2) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

3) DART, Walker JR 4) GUNTER, Quinten SO

4 Plainfield (A) 43.42

1) ELLIS, Ethan FR 2) OHAYA, Kendell JR

3) LARRISON, Blake SO 4) VARGAS, Alan JR

5 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 43.74

1) ANDERSON, Logan JR 2) CURRAN, Logan JR

3) PFEIFER, Kaleb JR 4) SAYLOR, Brody JR

6 Danville Community (A) 45.46

1) BUMGARDNER, Collin SO 2) HOOD, Daiton FR

3) FULWIDER, Sutton JR 4) COLLINS, Caden SR

Zionsville (A) DQ

1) MANNA, Sam SO 2) GRAVES, James SR

3) MBANU, Akagha SO 4) SHUSTER, Ben JR

#6 Boys 400 Meters
# '24 STAN 49.16

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MULLENS, Cameron SR Zionsville # 48.99 3(1) 10

2 HOLBROOK, Trew FR Avon 49.82 3(2) 8

3 DEBELLO, Brock JR Tri-West Hendricks 50.01 3(3) 6

4 LEININGER, Carter SR Brownsburg 51.02 3(4) 5

5 CRANEY, Miles JR Plainfield 51.31 3(5) 4

6 DAY, Jadon JR Brownsburg 51.58 3(6) 3

7 MCCANDLESS, Kyler SR Southmont 51.99 3(7) 2

8 AJAYI, Tiwatope JR Avon 52.06 3(8) 1

9 COPNER, Seth JR Zionsville 52.53 3(9)
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#6 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 TANKSLEY, Teke SR Danville Community 52.65 1(1)

11 CARR, Nate JR Mooresville 52.74 2(1)

12 WILSON, Grayson SR Danville Community 53.43 2(2)

13 BARNETT, Sam SR Mooresville 53.45 2(3)

14 STEARLEY, Sawyer FR Plainfield 54.78 2(4)

15 YOUNG, Alex FR Monrovia 55.22 2(5)

16 KELLER, Brett SR Southmont 55.93 2(6)

17 TREBLEY, Brady SO Cascade 55.98 2(7)

18 BIELER, Ayden JR Eminence 56.26 2(8)

19 HASTE, Abraham FR Tri-West Hendricks 56.44 1(2)

20 MCPHERSON, Jackson SO Monrovia 57.89 1(3)

21 FISHER, Jadon SR Cascade 58.39 2(9)

22 SETSER, Mason FR Eminence 1:01.99 1(4)

23 EASH, Elijah FR Traders Point Christi 1:13.56 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 TANKSLEY, Teke SR Danville Community 52.65

2 HASTE, Abraham FR Tri-West Hendricks 56.44

3 MCPHERSON, Jackson SO Monrovia 57.89

4 SETSER, Mason FR Eminence 1:01.99

5 EASH, Elijah FR Traders Point Christi 1:13.56

Section 2 of 3

1 CARR, Nate JR Mooresville 52.74

2 WILSON, Grayson SR Danville Community 53.43

3 BARNETT, Sam SR Mooresville 53.45

4 STEARLEY, Sawyer FR Plainfield 54.78

5 YOUNG, Alex FR Monrovia 55.22

6 KELLER, Brett SR Southmont 55.93

7 TREBLEY, Brady SO Cascade 55.98

8 BIELER, Ayden JR Eminence 56.26

9 FISHER, Jadon SR Cascade 58.39

Section 3 of 3

1 MULLENS, Cameron SR Zionsville # 48.99

2 HOLBROOK, Trew FR Avon 49.82

3 DEBELLO, Brock JR Tri-West Hendricks 50.01

4 LEININGER, Carter SR Brownsburg 51.02

5 CRANEY, Miles JR Plainfield 51.31

6 DAY, Jadon JR Brownsburg 51.58

7 MCCANDLESS, Kyler SR Southmont 51.99

8 AJAYI, Tiwatope JR Avon 52.06

9 COPNER, Seth JR Zionsville 52.53
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#7 Boys 300m Hurdles
# '24 STAN 39.46

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg 40.07 2(1) 10

2 JONES, Keyton SR Avon 40.40 2(2) 8

3 VARGAS, Alan JR Plainfield 40.71 2(3) 6

4 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield 40.84 2(4) 5

5 LANE, Jamarion FR Avon 41.68 2(5) 4

6 N'GBESSO, Wesley SR Brownsburg 41.71 2(6) 3

7 THIEMAN, Jonah SR Danville Community 42.58 2(7) 2

8 JEFFERSON, Joseph SO Zionsville 42.93 2(8) 1

9 HARRIS, Max JR Monrovia 44.80 1(1)

10 WALING, Landon JR Tri-West Hendricks 44.89 2(9)

11 HARVEY, Colby JR Danville Community 45.88 1(2)

12 LARUE, Nicholas SO Southmont 46.86 1(3)

13 BELL, Nick JR Monrovia 47.31 1(4)

14 DOWNEY, Gavin SO Southmont 48.50 1(5)

15 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville 49.82 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HARRIS, Max JR Monrovia 44.80

2 HARVEY, Colby JR Danville Community 45.88

3 LARUE, Nicholas SO Southmont 46.86

4 BELL, Nick JR Monrovia 47.31

5 DOWNEY, Gavin SO Southmont 48.50

6 CARTER, Gage SO Mooresville 49.82

Section 2 of 2

1 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg 40.07

2 JONES, Keyton SR Avon 40.40

3 VARGAS, Alan JR Plainfield 40.71

4 ELLIS, Evan JR Plainfield 40.84

5 LANE, Jamarion FR Avon 41.68

6 N'GBESSO, Wesley SR Brownsburg 41.71

7 THIEMAN, Jonah SR Danville Community 42.58

8 JEFFERSON, Joseph SO Zionsville 42.93

9 WALING, Landon JR Tri-West Hendricks 44.89

#8 Boys 800 Meters
# '24 STAN 1:54.87

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MAYO, Evan SR Zionsville # 1:52.75 2(1) 10

2 BAKER, Ian JR Brownsburg 1:55.55 2(2) 8

3 DAHNCKE, Curt SR Mooresville 1:55.62 2(3) 6

4 SMITH, Colten SO Monrovia 1:56.10 2(4) 5

5 REIMONDO, Vince JR Southmont 1:56.18 2(5) 4

6 RISNER, Zach JR Avon 1:58.76 2(6) 3

7 BAILEY, John JR Zionsville 1:59.02 2(7) 2
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#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 GRECI, Dakoda SR Danville Community 1:59.68 2(8) 1

9 GERMANI, Jack SR Avon 1:59.99 2(9)

10 CRUM, Samuel SO Southmont 2:04.80 2(10)

11 PRESSLER, Dylan SR Brownsburg 2:08.15 2(11)

12 WALDEN, Lucas JR Danville Community 2:09.23 1(1)

13 BRITT, Luke SR Mooresville 2:11.26 1(2)

14 VELA, Noah JR Cascade 2:11.38 1(3)

15 STOUT, Evan SO Cascade 2:11.91 1(4)

16 WILLIAMS, Noah FR Tri-West Hendricks 2:13.98 1(5)

17 GUTHRIE, Aiden SO Plainfield 2:14.91 1(6)

18 JEFFRIES, James SO Eminence 2:18.31 1(7)

19 FISCHER, Merrick JR Plainfield 2:19.50 1(8)

20 NAJERA, Hayden SO Monrovia 2:19.90 2(12)

21 JONES, Trevor SO Tri-West Hendricks 2:21.76 1(9)

22 FINNEY, Luke FR Eminence 2:24.90 1(10)

23 HOOPER, Will SO Traders Point Christi 2:27.99 1(11)

24 JOHNSON, Andrew SO Traders Point Christi 2:39.64 1(12)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WALDEN, Lucas JR Danville Community 2:09.23

2 BRITT, Luke SR Mooresville 2:11.26

3 VELA, Noah JR Cascade 2:11.38

4 STOUT, Evan SO Cascade 2:11.91

5 WILLIAMS, Noah FR Tri-West Hendricks 2:13.98

6 GUTHRIE, Aiden SO Plainfield 2:14.91

7 JEFFRIES, James SO Eminence 2:18.31

8 FISCHER, Merrick JR Plainfield 2:19.50

9 JONES, Trevor SO Tri-West Hendricks 2:21.76

10 FINNEY, Luke FR Eminence 2:24.90

11 HOOPER, Will SO Traders Point Christi 2:27.99

12 JOHNSON, Andrew SO Traders Point Christi 2:39.64

Section 2 of 2

1 MAYO, Evan SR Zionsville # 1:52.75

2 BAKER, Ian JR Brownsburg 1:55.55

3 DAHNCKE, Curt SR Mooresville 1:55.62

4 SMITH, Colten SO Monrovia 1:56.10

5 REIMONDO, Vince JR Southmont 1:56.18

6 RISNER, Zach JR Avon 1:58.76

7 BAILEY, John JR Zionsville 1:59.02

8 GRECI, Dakoda SR Danville Community 1:59.68

9 GERMANI, Jack SR Avon 1:59.99

10 CRUM, Samuel SO Southmont 2:04.80

11 PRESSLER, Dylan SR Brownsburg 2:08.15

12 NAJERA, Hayden SO Monrovia 2:19.90
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#9 Boys 200 Meters
# '24 STAN 22.19

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TOWNSEND, Marcus JR Avon # 21.62 10

2 HANDY, Josh SR Brownsburg # 21.71 8

3 RUSS, Quentin JR Brownsburg 22.48 6

4 DINDIYAL, Jai SR Mooresville 22.59 5

5 SHUSTER, Ben JR Zionsville 22.82 4

6 BUMGARDNER, Collin SO Danville Community 23.03 3

7 SAYLOR, Brody JR Tri-West Hendricks 23.08 2

8 LARRISON, Blake SO Plainfield 23.30 1

9 HOLBROOK, Trew FR Avon 23.94

#10 Boys 3200 Meters
# '24 STAN 9:13.17

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HEARLD, Jack JR Danville Community 9:20.67 10

2 SPEES, Samuel SR Zionsville 9:26.52 8

3 KHAN, Sherjeel SR Brownsburg 9:37.69 6

4 GERCAK, Tyler SR Mooresville 9:39.63 5

5 BALBACH, Eli SO Brownsburg 9:42.03 4

6 WIGGER, Nate SR Avon 10:01.72 3

7 WHITE, Nolan JR Zionsville 10:01.94 2

8 BOHR, Parker SO Mooresville 10:10.53 1

9 EVANS, Ryan FR Plainfield 10:11.06

10 PACKER, Colin SO Avon 10:14.68

11 BOWMAN, Drew SO Danville Community 10:28.12

12 KAUFFMAN, Lincoln SO Cascade 10:34.34

13 BIRKE, Nolan JR Plainfield 10:36.19

14 CASS, Mason SR Southmont 11:13.67

15 VONEHRENKROOK, Kelton FR Cascade 11:15.00

16 KECK, Ethan SO Southmont 11:17.25

17 LOWE, Bison JR Tri-West Hendricks 11:29.14

18 RAHN, Harrison JR Monrovia 11:33.81

19 WETHINGTON, Eric FR Tri-West Hendricks 12:03.33

20 LEEK, Kessler FR Eminence 12:34.75

21 GREGORY, Keon FR Eminence 13:11.32

#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Avon (A) 3:24.32 2(1) 10

1) KEHINDE, Solayinka FR 2) RISNER, Zach JR

3) GERMANI, Jack SR 4) HOLBROOK, Trew FR

2 Brownsburg (A) 3:24.45 2(2) 8

1) EYASU, Alex SR 2) COOPER, Deandre JR

3) DAY, Jadon JR 4) LEININGER, Carter SR
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#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Mooresville (A) 3:26.28 2(3) 6

1) DAHNCKE, Curt SR 2) COFFEY, Matt JR

3) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 4) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

4 Zionsville (A) 3:26.40 2(4) 5

1) COPNER, Seth JR 2) MYERS, Sean SR

3) NEFOUSE, Samuel FR 4) VARNER, Anderson SR

5 Plainfield (A) 3:29.93 2(5) 4

1) VARGAS, Alan JR 2) CRANEY, Miles JR

3) BLAKE, Oliver JR 4) MYERS, Collin SR

6 Danville Community (A) 3:34.72 2(6) 3

1) TANKSLEY, Teke SR 2) THIEMAN, Jonah SR

3) WILSON, Grayson SR 4) COLLINS, Caden SR

7 Southmont (A) 3:38.29 2(7) 2

1) BOYER, Nolan SR 2) PETROSKI, Tyler JR

3) REIMONDO, Vince JR 4) MCCANDLESS, Kyler SR

8 Cascade (A) 3:43.02 2(8) 1

1) MASON, Daemen JR 2) TREBLEY, Brady SO

3) FISHER, Jadon SR 4) HEGE, Tyler JR

9 Monrovia (A) 3:47.91 1(1)

1) HARRIS, Max JR 2) YOUNG, Alex FR

3) MCPHERSON, Jackson SO 4) SMITH, Colten SO

10 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 3:48.89 1(2)

1) ANDERSON, Logan JR 2) DEBELLO, Brock JR

3) SAYLOR, Brody JR 4) WALING, Landon JR

11 Eminence (A) 3:51.34 1(3)

1) BIELER, Ayden JR 2) EISENHOUR, Logan SR

3) FINNEY, Luke FR 4) GREGORY, Kaden SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Monrovia (A) 3:47.91

1) HARRIS, Max JR 2) YOUNG, Alex FR

3) MCPHERSON, Jackson SO 4) SMITH, Colten SO

2 Tri-West Hendricks (A) 3:48.89

1) ANDERSON, Logan JR 2) DEBELLO, Brock JR

3) SAYLOR, Brody JR 4) WALING, Landon JR

3 Eminence (A) 3:51.34

1) BIELER, Ayden JR 2) EISENHOUR, Logan SR

3) FINNEY, Luke FR 4) GREGORY, Kaden SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Avon (A) 3:24.32
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#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) KEHINDE, Solayinka FR 2) RISNER, Zach JR

3) GERMANI, Jack SR 4) HOLBROOK, Trew FR

3 Mooresville (A) 3:26.28

1) DAHNCKE, Curt SR 2) COFFEY, Matt JR

3) KORTHUIS, Chris SR 4) DINDIYAL, Jai SR

4 Zionsville (A) 3:26.40

1) COPNER, Seth JR 2) MYERS, Sean SR

3) NEFOUSE, Samuel FR 4) VARNER, Anderson SR

5 Plainfield (A) 3:29.93

1) VARGAS, Alan JR 2) CRANEY, Miles JR

3) BLAKE, Oliver JR 4) MYERS, Collin SR

6 Danville Community (A) 3:34.72

1) TANKSLEY, Teke SR 2) THIEMAN, Jonah SR

3) WILSON, Grayson SR 4) COLLINS, Caden SR

7 Southmont (A) 3:38.29

1) BOYER, Nolan SR 2) PETROSKI, Tyler JR

3) REIMONDO, Vince JR 4) MCCANDLESS, Kyler SR

8 Cascade (A) 3:43.02

1) MASON, Daemen JR 2) TREBLEY, Brady SO

3) FISHER, Jadon SR 4) HEGE, Tyler JR

#12 Boys Shot Put
# '24 STAN 56' 2.75"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 OHAYA, Kelvin SR Plainfield # 58' 11" 58' 11" 52' 1" FOUL 57' 4" 52' 31 /2 56' 61 /2 2(1) 10

2 RASHEED, Kaleb SO Avon 53' 9" 51' 10" 53' 9" 50' 81 /2 FOUL 52' 71 /2 51' 91 /2 2(2) 8

3 SPILKER, Tommy JR Plainfield 53' 6" FOUL 50' 5" FOUL 53' 6" 53' 01 /2 52' 1" 2(3) 6

4 LAWRENCE, Evan SR Danville Com 52' 9" 51' 11" 52' 01 /2 52' 9" 50' 41 /2 49' 111 /2 51' 71 /2 2(4) 5

5 GRAYS, Austin JR Avon 50' 31 /2 49' 91 /2 50' 31 /2 FOUL 50' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4

6 SONEYE, Tobi JR Brownsburg 50' 01 /2 48' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL 50' 01 /2 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 JACOBS, Denton SR Mooresville 49' 6" FOUL 48' 81 /2 44' 31 /2 FOUL 49' 5" 49' 6" 2(7) 2

8 FULTS, Trajan SO Brownsburg 49' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 49' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 49' 0" 2(8) 1

9 ELEAZARD, Darrius JR Zionsville 48' 21 /2 41' 1" 48' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 39' 3" 2(9)

10 GRAY III, Donald SO Cascade 46' 91 /2 46' 91 /2 43' 8" 44' 01 /2 2(10)

11 GOMEZ, Waylon SR Southmont 43' 0" 42' 8" 41' 21 /2 43' 0" 2(11)

12 SHERTZER, Jack SR Zionsville 42' 8" 39' 0" 40' 81 /2 42' 8" 1(1)

13 SMITH, Andrew SR Danville Com 42' 31 /2 42' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

14 MINARDO, Wyatt FR Cascade 41' 10" 41' 10" FOUL 37' 41 /2 1(3)

15 RYAN, Logan SR Mooresville 40' 7" FOUL FOUL 40' 7" 2(12)

16 BOWEN, Brady JR Monrovia 40' 4" 40' 4" 39' 2" 39' 2" 1(4)

17 CODY, Will SR Southmont 40' 31 /2 40' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

18 PFEIFER, Kaleb JR Tri-West Hen 37' 6" FOUL 37' 11 /2 37' 6" 1(6)

19 MANN, Collin SO Monrovia 36' 10" 36' 10" 34' 11" FOUL 1(7)

20 CRUM, Christopher SO Tri-West Hen 35' 8" 35' 8" 34' 111 /2 35' 4" 1(8)
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
21 JOHNSON, Andrew SO Traders Point 33' 01 /2 33' 01 /2 31' 1" FOUL 1(9)

22 HOOPER, Will SO Traders Point 31' 0" 28' 3" 30' 61 /2 31' 0" 1(10)

23 FRITCH, AJ SR Eminence 30' 111 /2 28' 31 /2 30' 111 /2 28' 91 /2 1(11)

24 JEFFRIES, John SO Eminence 26' 11" 26' 11" 24' 71 /2 25' 61 /2 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHERTZER, Jack SR Zionsville 42' 8" 39' 0" 40' 81 /2 42' 8"

2 SMITH, Andrew SR Danville Com 42' 31 /2 42' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL

3 MINARDO, Wyatt FR Cascade 41' 10" 41' 10" FOUL 37' 41 /2

4 BOWEN, Brady JR Monrovia 40' 4" 40' 4" 39' 2" 39' 2"

5 CODY, Will SR Southmont 40' 31 /2 40' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL

6 PFEIFER, Kaleb JR Tri-West Hen 37' 6" FOUL 37' 11 /2 37' 6"

7 MANN, Collin SO Monrovia 36' 10" 36' 10" 34' 11" FOUL

8 CRUM, Christopher SO Tri-West Hen 35' 8" 35' 8" 34' 111 /2 35' 4"

9 JOHNSON, Andrew SO Traders Point 33' 01 /2 33' 01 /2 31' 1" FOUL

10 HOOPER, Will SO Traders Point 31' 0" 28' 3" 30' 61 /2 31' 0"

11 FRITCH, AJ SR Eminence 30' 111 /2 28' 31 /2 30' 111 /2 28' 91 /2

12 JEFFRIES, John SO Eminence 26' 11" 26' 11" 24' 71 /2 25' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 OHAYA, Kelvin SR Plainfield # 58' 11" 58' 11" 52' 1" FOUL 57' 4" 52' 31 /2 56' 61 /2

2 RASHEED, Kaleb SO Avon 53' 9" 51' 10" 53' 9" 50' 81 /2 FOUL 52' 71 /2 51' 91 /2

3 SPILKER, Tommy JR Plainfield 53' 6" FOUL 50' 5" FOUL 53' 6" 53' 01 /2 52' 1"

4 LAWRENCE, Evan SR Danville Com 52' 9" 51' 11" 52' 01 /2 52' 9" 50' 41 /2 49' 111 /2 51' 71 /2

5 GRAYS, Austin JR Avon 50' 31 /2 49' 91 /2 50' 31 /2 FOUL 50' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL

6 SONEYE, Tobi JR Brownsburg 50' 01 /2 48' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL 50' 01 /2 FOUL

7 JACOBS, Denton SR Mooresville 49' 6" FOUL 48' 81 /2 44' 31 /2 FOUL 49' 5" 49' 6"

8 FULTS, Trajan SO Brownsburg 49' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 49' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 49' 0"

9 ELEAZARD, Darrius JR Zionsville 48' 21 /2 41' 1" 48' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 39' 3"

10 GRAY III, Donald SO Cascade 46' 91 /2 46' 91 /2 43' 8" 44' 01 /2

11 GOMEZ, Waylon SR Southmont 43' 0" 42' 8" 41' 21 /2 43' 0"

12 RYAN, Logan SR Mooresville 40' 7" FOUL FOUL 40' 7"

#13 Boys Discus
# '24 STAN 163' 0"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 RASHEED, Kaleb SO Avon # 175' 2" 169' 0" FOUL FOUL 163' 4" FOUL 175' 2" 2(1) 10

2 JACOBS, Denton SR Mooresville # 169' 8" FOUL 158' 6" 164' 2" 169' 8" 147' 2" 164' 2" 2(2) 8

3 ESSLEY, Fin SR Zionsville # 167' 4" 106' 8" 167' 4" FOUL 149' 7" FOUL 167' 1" 2(3) 6

4 GREER, Julian SR Plainfield 161' 2" 149' 9" FOUL 151' 11" 161' 2" 155' 8" 146' 4" 2(4) 5

5 SMITH, Andrew SR Danville Com 153' 10" 139' 8" 145' 1" 153' 10" 140' 1" 142' 10" 130' 1" 2(5) 4

6 GRAYS, Austin JR Avon 153' 3" 139' 8" 145' 1" 153' 3" 140' 1" 142' 10" 130' 1" 2(6) 3

7 LAWRENCE, Evan SR Danville Com 150' 6" FOUL 141' 0" 150' 6" 140' 7" 149' 1" 146' 2" 2(7) 2

8 SPILKER, Tommy JR Plainfield 147' 8" 143' 2" 147' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8) 1

9 MONTGOMERY, Ty SO Mooresville 145' 3" FOUL 143' 8" FOUL 145' 3" 142' 10" FOUL 2(9)

10 DUNCAN, Brody SO Cascade 135' 2" 135' 2" 128' 8" 129' 9" 2(10)
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#13 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
11 MEADOWS, Cooper SO Brownsburg 133' 9" 126' 7" 129' 3" 133' 9" 2(11)

12 BOWEN, Brady JR Monrovia 132' 10" 127' 9" 129' 8" 132' 10" 1(1)

13 GRAY III, Donald SO Cascade 128' 5" 126' 5" FOUL 128' 5" 1(2)

14 AJEWOLE, Toluwanimi SO Brownsburg 122' 5" FOUL 114' 11" 122' 5" 1(3)

15 SHERTZER, Jack SR Zionsville 119' 7" FOUL 110' 7" 119' 7" 1(4)

16 KITCHEN, Jeremy JR Monrovia 113' 3" 109' 5" 113' 3" 107' 9" 1(5)

17 MASON, Dawson SR Southmont 110' 1" 99' 3" 106' 2" 110' 1" 1(6)

18 CODY, Will SR Southmont 107' 6" FOUL 103' 9" 107' 6" 1(7)

19 PFEIFER, Kaleb JR Tri-West Hen 104' 2" 101' 8" 104' 2" 96' 5" 1(8)

20 BRIDGES, Nathan JR Eminence 101' 4" 99' 9" 101' 4" 89' 3" 1(9)

21 SIMPSON, Jaidan FR Eminence 79' 8" 79' 8" 72' 10" 65' 10" 1(10)

22 PARSONS, Nicholas SO Tri-West Hen 79' 3" FOUL 79' 3" 75' 5" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BOWEN, Brady JR Monrovia 132' 10" 127' 9" 129' 8" 132' 10"

2 GRAY III, Donald SO Cascade 128' 5" 126' 5" FOUL 128' 5"

3 AJEWOLE, Toluwanimi SO Brownsburg 122' 5" FOUL 114' 11" 122' 5"

4 SHERTZER, Jack SR Zionsville 119' 7" FOUL 110' 7" 119' 7"

5 KITCHEN, Jeremy JR Monrovia 113' 3" 109' 5" 113' 3" 107' 9"

6 MASON, Dawson SR Southmont 110' 1" 99' 3" 106' 2" 110' 1"

7 CODY, Will SR Southmont 107' 6" FOUL 103' 9" 107' 6"

8 PFEIFER, Kaleb JR Tri-West Hen 104' 2" 101' 8" 104' 2" 96' 5"

9 BRIDGES, Nathan JR Eminence 101' 4" 99' 9" 101' 4" 89' 3"

10 SIMPSON, Jaidan FR Eminence 79' 8" 79' 8" 72' 10" 65' 10"

11 PARSONS, Nicholas SO Tri-West Hen 79' 3" FOUL 79' 3" 75' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 RASHEED, Kaleb SO Avon # 175' 2" 169' 0" FOUL FOUL 163' 4" FOUL 175' 2"

2 JACOBS, Denton SR Mooresville # 169' 8" FOUL 158' 6" 164' 2" 169' 8" 147' 2" 164' 2"

3 ESSLEY, Fin SR Zionsville # 167' 4" 106' 8" 167' 4" FOUL 149' 7" FOUL 167' 1"

4 GREER, Julian SR Plainfield 161' 2" 149' 9" FOUL 151' 11" 161' 2" 155' 8" 146' 4"

5 SMITH, Andrew SR Danville Com 153' 10" 139' 8" 145' 1" 153' 10" 140' 1" 142' 10" 130' 1"

6 GRAYS, Austin JR Avon 153' 3" 139' 8" 145' 1" 153' 3" 140' 1" 142' 10" 130' 1"

7 LAWRENCE, Evan SR Danville Com 150' 6" FOUL 141' 0" 150' 6" 140' 7" 149' 1" 146' 2"

8 SPILKER, Tommy JR Plainfield 147' 8" 143' 2" 147' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 MONTGOMERY, Ty SO Mooresville 145' 3" FOUL 143' 8" FOUL 145' 3" 142' 10" FOUL

10 DUNCAN, Brody SO Cascade 135' 2" 135' 2" 128' 8" 129' 9"

11 MEADOWS, Cooper SO Brownsburg 133' 9" 126' 7" 129' 3" 133' 9"

#14 Boys Long Jump
# '24 STAN 22' 0.50"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FRIERSON, Te'vares JR Avon # 22' 21 /2   (NW) 22' 21 /2 20' 03 /4 20' 71 /2 21' 01 /2 20' 91 /4 21' 6" 1(1) 10

2 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg 21' 91 /2   (NW) 21' 91 /2 21' 4" FOUL 21' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Logan JR Tri-West Hen 21' 6"   (NW) 21' 6" 20' 71 /2 19' 9" 19' 8" 20' 11" 20' 6" 1(3) 6

4 ADEBAYO, John SO Avon 20' 101 /2   (NW) 17' 11" 20' 9" 19' 61 /4 20' 61 /2 20' 101 /2 FOUL 1(4) 5

PLAINFIELD (12) BOYS 2024 IHSAA SECTIONAL

Host: Plainfield High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Torrey Rodkey
Timing:
Above and Beyond Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:06 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
5 HEGE, Tyler JR Cascade 20' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 19' 51 /2 18' 10" 19' 7" 20' 9" 1(5) 4

6 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville 20' 21 /2   (NW) 18' 2" 18' 21 /2 19' 2" 19' 113 /4 20' 21 /2 18' 0" 1(6) 3

7 HURST, Cooper SO Brownsburg 20' 0"   (NW) 20' 0" 19' 101 /4 19' 2" 19' 73 /4 19' 4" 19' 21 /2 1(7) 2

8 HILAND, Nate JR Tri-West Hen 19' 11"   (NW) 18' 6" 19' 11" 17' 31 /2 1(8) 1

9 CROSBY, Alex FR Zionsville 19' 101 /2   (NW) 18' 8" 19' 91 /2 19' 61 /2 19' 1" 19' 101 /2 18' 10" 1(9)

10 HO, Maddox JR Plainfield 19' 21 /4   (NW) 19' 21 /4 18' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 18' 83 /4 18' 10" 1(10)

11 MILLER, Isaiah SR Plainfield 19' 1"   (NW) FOUL 19' 1" 18' 7" 1(11)

12 NIELSEN, Ethan JR Mooresville 18' 53 /4   (NW) 18' 0" 18' 53 /4 17' 6" 2(1)

13 GLENZY, Gavin JR Danville Com 17' 113 /4   (NW) 17' 113 /4 17' 101 /2 17' 5" 2(2)

14 MILLER, Dominic SO Danville Com 17' 8"   (NW) FOUL 17' 5" 17' 8" 1(12)

15 STANISIC, Ian SO Zionsville 17' 6"   (NW) 17' 6" FOUL 15' 61 /4 2(3)

16 FARMER, Lucas FR Cascade 17' 31 /2   (NW) 17' 31 /2 17' 1" 16' 1" 2(4)

17 GREGORY, Kaden SO Eminence 16' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 91 /4 16' 101 /2 15' 8" 2(5)

18 YOUNG, Alex FR Monrovia 16' 101 /2   (NW) 16' 101 /2 FOUL 15' 1" 2(8)

19 HESS, Hayden SR Southmont 16' 10"   (NW) 16' 0" 16' 2" 16' 10" 2(7)

20 HAND, Jozy JR Monrovia 16' 7"   (NW) 16' 63 /4 16' 7" 16' 6" 2(8)

21 COOK, Joel SR Traders Point 16' 5"   (NW) 16' 5" FOUL 14' 4" 2(9)

22 JONES, Quentin FR Traders Point 14' 101 /2   (NW) 14' 101 /2 14' 4" 13' 7" 2(10)

RANDOLPH, Cameron SO Eminence NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

LARUE, Nicholas SO Southmont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 FRIERSON, Te'vares JR Avon # 22' 21 /2   (NW) 22' 21 /2 20' 03 /4 20' 71 /2 21' 01 /2 20' 91 /4 21' 6"

2 EYASU, Alex SR Brownsburg 21' 91 /2   (NW) 21' 91 /2 21' 4" FOUL 21' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL

3 ANDERSON, Logan JR Tri-West Hen 21' 6"   (NW) 21' 6" 20' 71 /2 19' 9" 19' 8" 20' 11" 20' 6"

4 ADEBAYO, John SO Avon 20' 101 /2   (NW) 17' 11" 20' 9" 19' 61 /4 20' 61 /2 20' 101 /2 FOUL

5 HEGE, Tyler JR Cascade 20' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 19' 51 /2 18' 10" 19' 7" 20' 9"

6 KORTHUIS, Chris SR Mooresville 20' 21 /2   (NW) 18' 2" 18' 21 /2 19' 2" 19' 113 /4 20' 21 /2 18' 0"

7 HURST, Cooper SO Brownsburg 20' 0"   (NW) 20' 0" 19' 101 /4 19' 2" 19' 73 /4 19' 4" 19' 21 /2

8 HILAND, Nate JR Tri-West Hen 19' 11"   (NW) 18' 6" 19' 11" 17' 31 /2

9 CROSBY, Alex FR Zionsville 19' 101 /2   (NW) 18' 8" 19' 91 /2 19' 61 /2 19' 1" 19' 101 /2 18' 10"

10 HO, Maddox JR Plainfield 19' 21 /4   (NW) 19' 21 /4 18' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 18' 83 /4 18' 10"

11 MILLER, Isaiah SR Plainfield 19' 1"   (NW) FOUL 19' 1" 18' 7"

12 MILLER, Dominic SO Danville Com 17' 8"   (NW) FOUL 17' 5" 17' 8"

Flight 2 of 2

1 NIELSEN, Ethan JR Mooresville 18' 53 /4   (NW) 18' 0" 18' 53 /4 17' 6"

2 GLENZY, Gavin JR Danville Com 17' 113 /4   (NW) 17' 113 /4 17' 101 /2 17' 5"

3 STANISIC, Ian SO Zionsville 17' 6"   (NW) 17' 6" FOUL 15' 61 /4

4 FARMER, Lucas FR Cascade 17' 31 /2   (NW) 17' 31 /2 17' 1" 16' 1"

5 GREGORY, Kaden SO Eminence 16' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 91 /4 16' 101 /2 15' 8"

7 HESS, Hayden SR Southmont 16' 10"   (NW) 16' 0" 16' 2" 16' 10"

8 YOUNG, Alex FR Monrovia 16' 101 /2   (NW) 16' 101 /2 FOUL 15' 1"

8 HAND, Jozy JR Monrovia 16' 7"   (NW) 16' 63 /4 16' 7" 16' 6"

9 COOK, Joel SR Traders Point 16' 5"   (NW) 16' 5" FOUL 14' 4"
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#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 JONES, Quentin FR Traders Point 14' 101 /2   (NW) 14' 101 /2 14' 4" 13' 7"

RANDOLPH, Cameron SO Eminence NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

LARUE, Nicholas SO Southmont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#15 Boys High Jump
# '24 STAN 6' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 1" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6' 6" 6' 8" Pts
1 ADEWUNMI, Adetayo JR Avon # 6' 6" P O O P O O XO XXX 10

2 COLLINS, Caden SR Danville Com 6' 4" P P O P O O XXX 8

3 STEAD, Isaac SO Plainfield 6' 1" O XO XO XO XXX 6

4 SKURA, Ryan SR Zionsville 6' 1" O O O XXO XXX 5

5 BROADUS, Brock JR Mooresville 6' 1" XO O O XXO XXX 4

6 WILLIAMS, Brenton SR Mooresville 6' 1" O O XXO XXO XXX 3

7 SHERRELL, Xavier SR Avon 6' 0" P XO O P XXX 2

8 WEAKLEY, Gavin SR Cascade 6' 0" P XXO XO P XXX 1

9 WESTFALL, Kaleb JR Brownsburg 5' 10" O O XXX

9 MEYER, Jacob JR Tri-West Hen 5' 10" O O XXX

9 SCHMIDT, Collin SR Plainfield 5' 10" P O XXX

12 ONIYIDE, Jonathan JR Brownsburg 5' 10" O XO XXX

12 O'BRIEN, Liam SO Danville Com 5' 10" O XO XXX

14 WASS, Stone SO Cascade 5' 8" O XXX

14 HESS, Hayden SR Southmont 5' 8" O XXX

14 NAJERA, Hayden SO Monrovia 5' 8" O XXX

17 GILKERSON, Derby SO Monrovia 5' 8" XO XXX

SNOOK, Ian SO Southmont NH XXX

CROSBY, Alex FR Zionsville NH XXX

#16 Boys Pole Vault
# '24 STAN 14' 6"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" 14' 0" 14' 6" 15' 0" 15' 6" Pts
1 WALCOTT, Jaylen SR Brownsburg # 15' 0" P P P P P O O O XXO XXX 10

2 TAYLOR, Isaac JR Brownsburg 13' 6" P O O O XO O XXX 8

3 THOMPSON, Will SO Cascade 13' 0" P XO O O O XXX 6

4 WILLIAMS, Marlin SR Southmont 13' 0" P XXO O XO O XXX 5

5 PETROSKI, Tyler JR Southmont 13' 0" P XO XXO XXO XXO XXX 4

6 MENDENHALL, Colson JR Cascade 12' 6" P XO O O XXX 3

7 MORALES, Landon SR Avon 12' 6" P P XO XO XXX 2

8 SMITH, Colten SO Monrovia 12' 0" O XXO XXO XXX 1

9 GELFANOV, Gene JR Monrovia 11' 6" XO O XXX

10 ALLEN, Bennett SO Avon 11' 6" O XO XXX

11 CRUMPACKER, Ethan JR Tri-West Hen 11' 0" XXO XXX

12 WESTERN, Daniel SR Mooresville 10' 6" XXX

12 SHIPCHANDLER, Isaac JR Zionsville 10' 6" XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 10' 0" 10' 6" Pts
8 SMITH, Colten SO Monrovia (cont'd) O O 1

9 GELFANOV, Gene JR Monrovia (cont'd) O O
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#16 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
10 ALLEN, Bennett SO Avon (cont'd) P O

11 CRUMPACKER, Ethan JR Tri-West Hen (cont'd) O O

12 WESTERN, Daniel SR Mooresville 10' 6" O O

12 SHIPCHANDLER, Isaac JR Zionsville 10' 6" O O

14 ALEXANDER, Austin JR Plainfield 10' 0" O XXX

LAW, Kendrick SO Mooresville NH XXX

SPURLOCK, Carson SR Danville Com NH XXX

HANSING, Robert FR Plainfield NH XXX

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Brownsburg BROW 151.5

2 Avon AVON 148.5

3 Zionsville ZION 81

4 Plainfield PLAI 67

5 Mooresville MOOR 59

6 Danville Community DANV 40

7 Tri-West Hendricks TRI- 24

8 Southmont SOUT 23

9 Cascade CASC 21

10 Monrovia MONR 9
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